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1) Simon Halbig 202 Glass 
Eye ‘Two-Face’ w. Working 
Crier - made in 1887, features a 
Rare Black Face and Original 
Black Wig, 6-layers of Original 
Clothes, with closed mouths. 
Great find!! $1795
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3a) Stately Gottschalk Townhouse 
for FAO Schwarz - with the Label 
ca.1895. Excellent condition, Orig.
Papers in and out, Orig Draperies, 
Glass Bay Windows, dormer with 
terrace. Lovely interior! 21’ high 
only 13” across and 10” deep.$1495
3b) Nine Piece Elegant 
Biedermeier Set - incl. 
Secretaire,Night Stand and Dresser 
w. doors/drawers etc, candelabra, 
upholstery and bedding. Mint! 
$950
4) Very Rare and Important Early 
China - one you never see! Empire 
Era, creamy pink complexion, 
rare grey eyes, molded and hand 
painted short curls, original body 
and clothes, long mint glazed 
arms. Simply magnificent! $4500

5) A Lively Gottschalk 
Stable - w. Upstairs 
Living quarters, stairs, 
door, hayloft w/doors, 
named horse stalls, 
chicken coop, and the 5 
animals and cart shown! 
A convenient 14” tall by 
20” across and only 10” 
deep. $950

7) Heirloom Maches - Excellent 
and clean! Left: 30” 1870’s w/label 
and orig. quaint homemade body & 
clothes. MINT paint and finish! $295 
Right: 29” 1872 Greiner with Label, 
great color and hair, homemade 
body & clothes. $295 
8) The Elusive 14” Signed Poupee 
Blampoix - early Stiff Neck and 
Cobalt Eyes, snowy bisque, original 
wig, professional rear plate mend 
only, orig.fashion body & undies. A 
rare luxury fashion only $1495
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2) 24” American Oil Painted Portrait - important, 
early folk art portraiture with no touch ups, 
original body w, painted leather arms, heirloom 
clothes appear original. Classic Americana! $2500

6) 11” Rare Molded Linen Twins w. 1868 Labels - mint 
fabric bodies, 4-layers of Original Clothes w. extra dress 
each, all clean and contained in small trunk. Wonderful 
rare twins.! $1200 So pretty! 
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9) 16” Heirloom Closed Mouth 
Kestner - Factory Wig & Pate, pretty 
bisque arms,PW eyes, Vintage 
Clothes and leather boots. $450
10) All Original 20” Kestner 161 - 
mint doll, Factory Wig & Pate plus 
signed body, gorgeous bisque, period 
clothes and shoes! Pristine! $750
11) 24” All Original Vintage Waxover 
- great face, mint luscious ringlets, no 
craze, some marks, great color, orig. 
Factory Body with red lower legs & 
boots and elegant lady Clothes! $395
12) Choice Jumeau Poupee - mint 
with Fancy Factory Wig, cork pate, 
shapely signed Jumeau Body, 
individual fingers,flawless quality 
bisque, and huge wrap around PWs. 
For you best couture.! $1495
13) 4” German All Bisque Pair - 
adorable little couple with Orig. 
Clothes & Wigs,she with pink shoes, 
his blue. Way too cute! $145
14) French Trade 14” Shelf Size DEP 
- with fully jtd. French Body, dazzling 
PW eyes, pc’d ears, adorable second 
generation clothing. Pert! $595
15) Precious 13” Cabinet Kestner 
152 - scarce model w. shoe button 
eyes, fully jtd. Chubby Child Toddler 
Body, in Orig.Period Clothes & 
Shoes. A prize $650
16) 14” Scarce Simon Halbig ‘600’ 
Toddler - a fully jtd.character with 
such youthful,dewey bisque, soft 
Mohair Wig, Orig. Period Clothes & 
Shoes. All excellent! $895
17) 16” SFBJ 301 Child - vibrant blue 
set eyes, delicate quality pure bisque, 
feathered brows, hip long auburn 
tresses, fully jtd. French Body and 
lovely clothes. $595
18) Scarce & Unplayed Lenci Lucia 
‘Gardenieri’- a 14” child with Hat 
& Staff, fresh bright color, no fade or 
moth. A breath of Spring. $575
19) 8” Lenci Fetish ‘Pan’ - their 
impish little character complete in 
every way w. Pipe Organ,Curly hair 
w/ cute horns and 2-tags! Rare $750
20) 16” WPA - ‘The Three Pigs’ - 16” 
tall Hand Puppet characters in excellent 
condition, vibrant coloring, little 
hooves and Original Clothing! $575
21) 18” Very Unusual Infant 
Character - exquisite quality, tiny 
sl.eyes & shapely nose, fabric toddler 
body w/ compo hands and fabulous 
clothes.$395
22 & 23) 17” Rare Bliss Firehouse 
w/ Horse and Pumper- every village 
needs one! Original bright paper, 
bell tower w/bell,no doors,plus 
extremely rare Horse Drawn Bliss 
Fire Wagon. $895 
24) Mint 18” JDK 211 Baby w/ Skin 
Wig- perfect wig & wax on lids! Orig 
Kestner Body and the Original Period 
Clothes! A classic! $495 

9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24

Matrix.June18.indd   8 5/14/18   2:20 PM



matrixbymail@gmail.com

25) Impeccable 15” Bru 
Teteur - sweet perfection 
in this early Mint 
Cabinet Bru - flawless 
quality, shimmering Blue 
Paper Weights, mint 
fingers, Chevrot Body 
with wooden lower 
legs, Original Nursing 
Mechanism in head, 
probably her Original 
Antique Clothes too! 
The prettiest Teteur ever! 
$7900
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26) Rare Small Silber 
& Fleming - Choice 
Cabinet Size Victorian 
English Doll House 
with original paint and 
papers, plus all the 
antique furnishings 
including chandelier, 
birdcage, andirons, and 
paintings. A precious 
& important English 
made house that is only 
18” by 9”across and 
7”deep. $1895

29) 20” Beautiful Black Steiner 
Bebe Exotique - UFDC Blue 
Ribbon Winner, mint Original 
Wig & perfect Signed Body. 
Lovely fired-in complexion with 
rich brown Paper Weight Eyes, 
early open mouth version w. 
pierced ears. All pristine plus 
additional ethnic ensemble with 
Original Jewelry! $3800
30) 17” Factory Original Princess 
Elizabeth Jumeau - complete 
with Jumeau Factory Hang 
Tag, Original Wig, Flirty Eyes, 
shaded lids & Closed Mouth plus 
Jumeau Factory Ensemble! $1795

(212) 787-7279
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27) Magnificent 25” 
Poured Wax Teteur - If 
an 1870’s wax could be 
French this is it! Sublime 
expression, exquisite 
condition, gorgeous Waist 
Length Mohair Tresses, 
perfect fingers, toes and 
Original English Clothing. 
One of a kind! $2500
28) Luscious 20” Portrait 
Face Jumeau Fashion - 
immaculate bisque, sultry 
ice blue Paper Weight 
Eyes, shaded lids & lid 
liner, Original Leather 
Body wearing Spring 
Season period clothes 
and leather shoes..plus 
cascading Hip Length 
Luxurious Mohair Tresses. 
$5500
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